
Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 3 L. Evans 40-49 04:04.5 1000 2:02.3

2 1 E. Furler 30-39 04:21.0 1000 2:10.5

3 2 D. Pearson 40-49 04:47.2 1000 2:23.6

Women's Masters 30-49



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 2 C. Dunbar 50+ 04:37.5 1000 2:18.7

2 1 L. Wahle 50+ DNF 0 17:51.6

Women's Masters 50+



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 2 R. Jenkins 30-39 03:03.3 1000 1:31.6

2 3 M. Furler 30-39 03:21.5 1000 1:40.8

3 5 M. Lewis 40-49 03:28.8 1000 1:44.4

4 1 J. Moskowitz 30-39 03:29.4 1000 1:44.7

5 4 M. Thenin 40-49 03:45.5 1000 1:52.8

Men's Masters 30-49



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 1 F. Dickie 50+ 03:19.9 1000 1:39.9

2 5 A. Rosenthal 50+ 03:32.7 1000 1:46.3

3 3 N. Brunet 50+ 03:36.6 1000 1:48.3

4 2 R. Bayko 50+ 03:37.1 1000 1:48.5

5 4 B. Beiter 50+ 03:56.5 1000 1:58.2

Men's Masters 50+



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 1 L. Evans 01:56.6 500 1:56.6

2 2 J. Lewis 01:57.8 500 1:57.8

3 6 M. Shanley 02:11.3 500 2:11.3

4 3 J. Pepin 02:36.0 500 2:36.0

5 4 F. Coady 02:36.7 500 2:36.7

Mothers



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 2 M. Lewis 01:34.8 500 1:34.8

2 1 M. Coady 01:36.4 500 1:36.4

Fathers



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 5 T. Lewis MS 02:16.3 500 2:16.3

Middle School



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.

1 1 A. Moskal 09:16.4 2000 2:19.1

2 4 L. Houvener 09:19.0 2000 2:19.7

3 2 A. Dodge 09:20.4 2000 2:20.1

4 7 C. Johnston 09:37.0 2000 2:24.3

5 5 A. Stone 09:44.2 2000 2:26.1

6 3 G. Frary 10:03.3 2000 2:30.8

7 6 H. Stone 10:40.8 2000 2:40.2

1 5 M. Caplan 08:14.7 2000 2:03.7

2 8 D. Dembro 08:33.7 2000 2:08.4

3 6 A. Baker 08:34.9 2000 2:08.7

4 4 K. Belden 08:42.9 2000 2:10.7

5 7 B. DeJoie 08:43.2 2000 2:10.8

6 3 K. Souza 09:00.2 2000 2:15.1

7 9 E. Vertullo 09:13.5 2000 2:18.4

8 1 J. Pepin 09:19.7 2000 2:19.9

9 2 J. Spera 09:24.0 2000 2:21.0

10 10 M. Spera 09:30.0 2000 2:22.5

1 5 M. Caplan 08:14.7 2000 2:03.7

2 8 D. Dembro 08:33.7 2000 2:08.4

3 6 A. Baker 08:34.9 2000 2:08.7

4 4 K. Belden 08:42.9 2000 2:10.7

5 7 B. DeJoie 08:43.2 2000 2:10.8

6 3 K. Souza 09:00.2 2000 2:15.1

7 9 E. Vertullo 09:13.5 2000 2:18.4

8 1 A. Moskal 09:16.4 2000 2:19.1

9 4 L. Houvener 09:19.0 2000 2:19.7

Flight 1

Flight 2

Total

Women's HS Novice



10 1 J. Pepin 09:19.7 2000 2:19.9

11 2 A. Dodge 09:20.4 2000 2:20.1

12 2 J. Spera 09:24.0 2000 2:21.0

13 10 M. Spera 09:30.0 2000 2:22.5

14 7 C. Johnston 09:37.0 2000 2:24.3

15 5 A. Stone 09:44.2 2000 2:26.1

16 3 G. Frary 10:03.3 2000 2:30.8

17 6 H. Stone 10:40.8 2000 2:40.2

Women's HS Novice



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.

1 6 A. Cannedy 07:53.3 2000 1:58.3

2 2 A. McCarthy 07:53.8 2000 1:58.5

3 3 N. Buckley 08:15.0 2000 2:03.8

4 5 T. Fehrenbach 08:16.8 2000 2:04.2

5 4 R. LeGrow 08:44.7 2000 2:11.2

6 1 S. Clough 09:28.9 2000 2:22.2

1 4 B. Heckman 07:18.4 2000 1:49.6

2 5 H. Noel 07:34.4 2000 1:53.6

3 3 M. Lewis 07:41.1 2000 1:55.3

4 6 M. White 07:44.5 2000 1:56.1

5 8 J. Phillips 07:53.0 2000 1:58.3

6 7 J. Thenin 07:54.1 2000 1:58.5

7 1 K. Hallerman 08:01.2 2000 2:00.3

7 2 A. Dougherty 08:01.2 2000 2:00.3

1 4 B. Heckman 07:18.4 2000 1:49.6

2 5 H. Noel 07:34.4 2000 1:53.6

3 3 M. Lewis 07:41.1 2000 1:55.3

4 6 M. White 07:44.5 2000 1:56.1

5 8 J. Phillips 07:53.0 2000 1:58.3

6 6 A. Cannedy 07:53.3 2000 1:58.3

7 2 A. McCarthy 07:53.8 2000 1:58.5

8 7 J. Thenin 07:54.1 2000 1:58.5

9 1 K. Hallerman 08:01.2 2000 2:00.3

10 2 A. Dougherty 08:01.2 2000 2:00.3

11 3 N. Buckley 08:15.0 2000 2:03.8

12 5 T. Fehrenbach 08:16.8 2000 2:04.2

Flight 1

Flight 2

Total

Men's HS Novice



13 4 R. LeGrow 08:44.7 2000 2:11.2

14 1 S. Clough 09:28.9 2000 2:22.2

Men's HS Novice



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 3 L. Evans 09:03.5 2000 2:15.9

2 2 E. Bavis 09:16.4 2000 2:19.1

Women's HS Lightweight



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 4 H. Cini 07:10.7 2000 1:47.7

2 1 C. Dunwoody 07:22.9 2000 1:50.7

3 5 T. Jimeno 07:36.1 2000 1:54.0

4 6 L. Stevens 07:40.4 2000 1:55.1

5 3 P. Coady 07:43.1 2000 1:55.8

6 2 W. Brunet 07:57.7 2000 1:59.4

7 7 M. Kondrat 08:06.2 2000 2:01.5

Men's HS Lightweight



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 5 E. Laurence 07:36.5 2000 1:54.1

2 1 S. Ford 07:59.4 2000 1:59.8

3 4 L. Hagerstorm 08:10.2 2000 2:02.5

4 3 A. Thenin 08:19.0 2000 2:04.8

5 7 B. Cini 08:19.9 2000 2:05.0

6 6 A. McCarron 08:35.9 2000 2:09.0

7 2 H. Kershaw 08:41.3 2000 2:10.3

8 9 J. Swabowicz 08:58.4 2000 2:14.6

9 8 M. Murphy 09:05.2 2000 2:16.3

Women's HS Varsity



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 3 J. Reid 06:36.6 2000 1:39.1

2 2 D. Wunderli 07:05.9 2000 1:46.5

3 4 G. Partin 07:13.7 2000 1:48.4

4 1 A. Whitney 07:48.4 2000 1:57.1

Men's HS Varsity



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 1 H. St. George 08:46.8 2000 2:11.7

Women's Open



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 4 R. Jenkins 06:37.4 2000 1:39.4

2 3 E. Horton 07:18.8 2000 1:49.7

3 6 K. Siebert 07:19.9 2000 1:50.0

4 1 D. Pearson 07:41.6 2000 1:55.4

5 8 K. Beiter 08:06.1 2000 2:01.5

6 9 R. Jimeno 08:16.3 2000 2:04.1

7 7 A. Lesard 08:38.1 2000 2:09.5

Men's Open



Place Erg Name Division Time Distance 500/avg.
1 1 HB Nov 07:16.8 2000 1:49.2

2 4 HB Open 07:18.7 2000 1:49.7

3 3 RA Manchester 07:32.4 2000 1:53.1

4 2 HB Coxswains 08:15.4 2000 2:03.9

Relays


